OTHER WAYS TO HELP SWANAGE RAILWAY

THE AWARD-WINNING SWANAGE RAILWAY

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

VOLUNTEERING

Volunteers play an important role on the Swanage Railway working alongside paid staff. They help with maintaining engines, rolling stock, signalling, track, stations, working as guards, ticket inspectors, in catering, retail and many other areas necessary to make Swanage Railway one of the most prestigious preserved heritage lines in the country.

If you are retired, or have spare time, why not consider enquiring about volunteering and joining our friendly and successful railway?

Contact Volunteer Liaison Officer on **01929 475212** or email: **volunteer**@swanagerailwaytrust.org.uk.

LEGACIES

Gifts in the form of a legacy to the railway play a major part in making our aspirations a reality by providing a valuable source of revenue outside our normal income streams.

Further information on legacies can be found in our 'Leaving a gift of legacy to the Swanage Railway' leaflet or on our website.

For other enquiries relating to legacies, contact the Legacy Officer on 01929 425143 or email: legacies@swanagerailway.co.uk.

APPEALS

Swanage Railway has a number of appeals listed on our website page and a donation to any of these is always very much appreciated.

For all queries relating to appeals please contact the Membership Department on 01929 475202 or email: membership@swanagerailwaytrust.org.uk.

swanagerailwaytrust.org.uk

All photos courtesy of Andrew P M Wright

Consider becoming a member of the Swanage Railway Trust, the controlling body of the Swanage Railway and joining us towards achieving our twin aims.

The creation of a comprehensive historical record of steam railways and steam technology in Southern England.

The restoration and on-going maintenance of the rail link between Swanage and Wareham and the re-establishment of a daily service to connect with main line trains.

Our membership types currently available are:

- Annual Membership running 12 months from date of application/joining.
- Life Time Travel Membership see separate leaflet or Swanage Railway Trust Website.

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS

- 33% discounted travel on a world renowned heritage railway on all scheduled Swanage Railway Company trains between Swanage and Norden. Please note that this may be extended to Furzebrook in the future but not to Wareham. The discount will also not be available to use on special services, e.g. Santa Specials, dining trains or where a special supplement applies.
- Regular copies of the Swanage Railway magazine.
- Member discount on many Swanage Railway shop items.
- The right to vote at the Trust AGM (Over age 18 only).
- The opportunity to stand for election to the Council of Management (Over age 18 only).
- The opportunity to become a working volunteer (membership does not commit you to becoming a volunteer).

HOW TO JOIN

Complete the membership form on the reverse and either post it to:

The Membership Secretary Swanage Railway Trust Station House Swanage, Dorset BH19 1HB 01929 475202 (direct dial number)

Or hand in your completed form to the shop or at any ticket office.

Version No. 3 – 16/8/2015





swanagerailwaytrust.org.uk

SWA2219-AnnualMembership-002.indd 1-3 04/01/2018 13:57

JOIN THE SWANAGE RAILWAY TRUST

SWANAGE RAILWAY TRUST

swanagerailwaytrust.org.uk

APPLICATION FORM I/we wish to apply for membership of the Swanage Railway Trust and will comply with the Memorandum & Articles of Association, bye-laws and other regulations thereof. Full name/title: Home Address: Postcode: E-mail: Date of Birth: DD/MM/YYYY I wish to apply for: Annual Membership Adult (£26) Family (£52) Junior (£15) I enclose my subscription fee of £ (Please make cheques payable to Swanage Railway Trust). I wish to pay by Bank Standing Order (Please complete part A). I wish to pay by credit/debit card (Please complete part B). I wish to Gift Aid my subscription (Please complete part C). Please tick if you wish to pay future Annual Memberships by Bank Standing Order. (A form will be sent to you in your joining pack to complete and return to us) Please sign here: Please allow up to 28 days for your membership to be processed. DD/MM/YYYY

A STANDING ORDER MANDATE Name of bank/building society:
Address:
Postcode: Account No: Sortcode: to Pay Barclays Bank plc, Poole, Dorset (20-68-79) for the credit of Swanage Railway Trust
(Account no 40737216) the sum of: £ Annually until further notice.
Office Use: Ref: Commencing Date: DD / MM / YYYY
Please sign here for Bank Standing Order payments: X X Date: DD/MM/YYYY
B CREDIT/DEBIT CARD PAYMENTS I wish to pay £ from my credit/debit card. (American Express not accepted) Card Number: Valid from: DD/MM/YYYY Valid to: DD/MM/YYYY Card Security Number: Name on Card:
Please sign here for credit/debit card payments X Date: DD/MM/YYYY

C GIFT AID DECLARATION for past, present and future donations Please complete this form using BLOCK CAPITALS Mr / Mrs / Ms / Miss Please delete as appropriate Surname: Forenames: Home address: Postcode: Please treat as gift aid donations, all qualifying gifts of money made - Please tick all that apply in the past 4 years in the future I confirm I have paid or will pay an amount of Income Tax and/ or Capital Gains Tax for the current tax year (6 April to 5 April) that is at least equal to the amount of tax that all the charities and Community Amateur Sports Clubs (CASCs) that I donate to, will reclaim on my gifts for that tax year. I understand that taxes such as VAT and Council Tax do not qualify. I understand the charity will reclaim 28p of tax for every £1 that I gave up to 5 April 2008 and will reclaim 25p of tax on every £1 that I give on or after 6 April 2008. Please notify the charity or CASC if you: Want to cancel this declaration Change your name or home address No longer pay sufficient tax on your income and/or capital gains If you pay Income Tax at the higher or additional rate and want to receive the additional tax relief due to you, you must include all your Gift Aid donations on your Self Assessment tax return or ask HM Revenue and Customs to adjust your tax code. Registered Charity No. 1087318 One function of the Swanage Railway Trust is to raise funds for the Swanage Railway. From time to time, this may be done jointly with third parties. if you do not wish

to receive information from third parties, please tick here.